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This directory is only to be used to support 

the work of our Rotary District.  Any other 

use of this directory does not meet the 4-

Way Test. 

 

This Directory can be found on-line and 

will be password protected.
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District Leadership Team 
 

2011/2012 District Governor 
Marilyn Bedell (Lebanon-Riverside) 

365 North Main Street- Unit K4 

West Lebanon, NH 03784 

m.k.bedell@comcast.net 

603-653-5396 (H) 

 

 

2012/2013 District Governor 
 Sonny Holt (Randolph) 

318 Scenic Drive 

Randolph, VT 05060 

DebSonHolt@myfairpoint.net 

802-728-3664 (H) 

802-728-9448 (W) 

 

 

2013/2014 District Governor  
Steve Dates (Charlotte-Shelburne) 

145 South Pointe Drive 

South Burlington, VT 05403 

sdates@comcast.net 

802-658-4061 (H) 

802-734-3744 (C)  
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2014/2015 District Governor  
Bruce Pacht (Lebanon) 

51 Mascoma Street 

Lebanon, NH 03766 

brucepacht67@gmail.com 

603-448-2936 (H) 

802-291-7000 (W) 

603-443-0410 (C) 

 

mailto:brucepacht67@gmail.com
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ASSISTANT GOVERNORS 

 

Clancy Asselin (North Conway) 

PO Box 577 

Jackson, NH 03846 

cpahome@myfairpoint.net 

603-383-9624 (H)  

North Conway, Wolfeboro, White Mt., Ossipee 

 

Maurice Busque (Sherbrooke) 

140 Rue de Candiac  

Sherbrooke QC  J1G 2Z5 

Canada 

maurice_busque@bellnet.ca 

819-823-7369 

819-822-7737 (C) 

Sherbrooke, Sherbrooke Metro, Drummondville, St-

Hyacinthe 

 

Steve Dates (Charlotte-Shelburne) 

145 South Pointe Drive 

South Burlington, VT 05403 

sdates@comcast.net 

802-658-4061 (H) 

802-734-3744 (C)  

Charlotte-Shelburne, Mad River Valley, Vergennes, 

Middlebury 

 

mailto:maurice_busque@bellnet.ca
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Vern Forthun (St. Johnsbury) 

PO Box 223 

West Burke, VT 05871 

vtdove7@yahoo.com 

802-467-8735 (H) 

St. Johnsbury, Littleton, Woodville-Wells River 

 

Nancy Harmon (Williston-Richmond) 

77 Ledge Drive 

Milton, VT 05495 

nharmon@nne.aaa.com 

802-893-1943 (H) 

802-878-8233 (W) 

802-999-1230 (C) 

Williston-Richmond,Burlington, So. Burlington, 

Burlington Sunrise,  

 

Marsha Hoffman (Northfield) 

94 Dickinson Dr/P.O.Box 143 

Northfield Falls, VT 05664 

mehoffman@hotmail.com 

802-485-9215 (H) 

802-371-9772 (C) 

Northfield, Randolph, Barre, Central Vermont 
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Barbara LaFleur (Stowe) 

334 Ayers Farm Road 

Stowe, VT 05672 

lafleurbarbara@yahoo.com 

802-253-9485 (H) 

508-280-3111 (C) 

Stowe, Morrisville, Waterbury, Montpelier 

 

Bruce Pacht (Lebanon) 

51 Mascoma Street 

Lebanon, NH 03766 

bruce.pacht@tphtrust.org 

603-448-2936 (H) 

802-291-7000 (W) 

603-443-0410 (C) 

Lebanon, Lebanon-Riverside, Hanover, Bristol 

 

Jay Polimeno (Lincoln-Woodstock) 

PO BOX 491 

North Woodstock, NH 03262 

jay@polimenorealty.com 

603-745-8289 (W) 

603-348-7221 (C) 

Lincoln-Woodstock, Plymouth, Lancaster 
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Bob Richardson (Boundry) 

1051 Shattuck Hill Road/PO Box 686 

Derby, VT 05829 

bernesemd@gmail.com 

802-334-4560 (W) 

802-558-3647 (C) 

Boundry, Newport, Lyndonville 

 

Earl Wertheim  (Colchester-Milton)  

604 N. Harbor Rd 

Colchester, VT 05446 

vt210@earthlink.net 

802-893-8681 (H) 

802-651-1690 (W) 

802-598-5995 (C) 

Colchester-Milton, St. Alban, Cambridge, Essex 
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District Officers & Committee Chairs 
 

Club Visioning 

Andy Milligan (Wolfeboro) 

PO Box 1171 

763 Beach Pond Road 

Wolfeboro, NH 03894-1171 

handyandy@metrocast.net 

603-569-4330 (H) 

603-387-7479 (C)  

 

District Trainer (placeholder) 

Ed Saulnier (Colchester-Milton) 

100 Lamoille Bluff, #1 

Colchester, VT 05446 

edsaul@alum.wpi.edu 

802-863-7928 (C) 
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Foundation & Foundation Programs 

John Morgan (Wolfeboro) 

33 Abenaukee Drive 

Wolfeboro, NH 03894 

jmorgan62@metrocast.net 

603-569-2972 (H) 

 

District Grants 

William Secord (Lebanon-Riverside) 

10 Fountain Way 

West Lebanon, NH  

wrsecord@comcast.net 

603-298-9249 (H) 

603-286-0331 (C) 

 

Foundation Alumni 

Nick Troisi (Lebanon) 

365 North Main Street – Unit H3 

West Lebanon, NH 03784 

nftroisi@gmail.com 

603-653-5383 (H) 

603-667-1879 (C) 

 

Group Study Exchange 

Louisa Tripp (Northfield) 

42 Silver Circle 

Barre, VT 05641 

Louisa.Tripp@state.vt.us 

802-371-9819 

mailto:Louisa.Tripp@state.vt.us
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Matching Grants 

Cecile Chase 

257 Merrymeeting Road 

New Durham, NH 03855 

Cecile.chase@TDBanknorth.com 

603-569-8996 (W) 

603-833-1571 (C) 

 

Polio Plus  

Louisa Tripp (Northfield) 

42 Silver Circle 

Barre, VT 05641 

Louisa.Tripp@state.vt.us 

 

Interact/Rotaract 

Jay Polimeno (Lincoln-Woodstock) 

PO BOX 491 

North Woodstock, NH 03262 

jay@polimenorealty.com 

603-745-8289 (W) 

603-348-7221 (C) 

 

Internet/Web/ Club Runner 

Steve Dates (Charlotte-Shelburne) 

145 South Pointe Drive 

South Burlington, VT 05403 

sdates@comcast.net 

802-658-4061 (H) 

802-734-3744 (C)  

mailto:Cecile.chase@TDBanknorth.com
mailto:Louisa.Tripp@state.vt.us
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Internet/Web/ Club Runner 

Ed Saulnier (Colchester-Milton) 

100 Lamoille Bluff, #1 

Colchester, VT 05446 

edsaul@alum.wpi.edu 

802-863-7928 (C) 

 

Literacy 

Penny Pillsbury (Essex) 

25 University Terrace 

Burlington, VT 05401 

penny@brownellibrary.org 
 

Membership Extension 

Bill Thompson (Colchester-Milton) 

434 Galvin Hill Rd. 

Colchester, VT 05446 

Bill  Thompson <wibbit@aol.com>; 

802 878-4739 (H) 

802 343-6586 (C) 
 

Membership Recruitment 

Gilles Gravel (Drummondville) 

60 Killoran Drummondville 

Quebec J2C 1J2 

ggravel@gravelexpert.com 

819 74-9074 (H) 

819 -479-8232 (W) 

819 469-6794 (C) 

mailto:penny@brownellibrary.org
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Membership Retention 

“T” Tall (Middlebury) 

204 Clark Rd. Cornwall, VT 05753 

ahmic@shoreham.net 

802-462-2003 (H) 

 

Public Relations 

Earl Wertheim (Colchester-Milton) 

604 North Harbor Road 

Colchester, VT 05446 

Vt210@earthlink.net 

802-893-8681(H) 

802-651-1690 (W) 
 

Rotary Youth Leadership Award (RYLA) 

Crystal Smart (Lebanon-Riverside) 

Crystal.L.Smart@gmail.com 

908-433-8643 (C) 

 

Secretary 

Ron Carr (Lebanon) 

P.O. Box 1077 

Grantham, NH 03753 

rcarr38@comcast.net 

603-863-4298 (H) 

603-286-0589 

 

 

 

mailto:ahmic@shoreham.net
mailto:Vt210@earthlink.net
mailto:csmart@northernstage.org
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Speech Contest 

Ed Saulnier (Colchester-Milton) 

100 Lamoille Bluff, #1 

Colchester, VT 05446 

edsaul@alum.wpi.edu 

802-863-7928 (c) 

 

Treasurer 

Pam Cummings Rice (Williston-Richmond) 

16 Hall Road 

South Hero, VT 05486 

pcummings.rotary@gmail.com 

802-372-4689 

802-372-1010 (C) 

 

Youth Exchange 

Chuck Hogan (Cambridge) 

11 Old Route 15 

Cambridge, VT 05444 

chuck@houseoftroy.com 

802-644-8134 (H) 

802-888-7984 Ext.28 (W) 

802-279-8654 (C) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:pcummings.rotary@gmail.com
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Past District Governors 
 

Stan Amadon (Waterbury) 

1984/1985 

P O Box 256 

Waterbury Center, VT 05677 

amadon@wcvt.com 

802 244 8639 (H) 

 

Guy Babb (Burlington Sunrise) 

2009/2010 

19 Wells Street 

Burlington, VT 05401 

guybabb@yahoo.com 

802-865-0686 (H) 

802-488-0229 (W) 

802-863-0307 (C) 

 

Ron Bedell (Lebanon-Riverside) 

2004/2005 

365 North Main Street, Unit K4 

West Lebanon, NH 03784 

r.j.bedell@comcast.net 

603-653-5396 (H) 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:amadon@wcvt.com
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Dick Bielefield (Littleton) 

1998/1999 

PO Box 875 

Franconia, NH 03580 

dbx@ncia.net 

603- 823-7022 (H) 

 

Arnie Blethen (North Conway) 

1995/1996 

PO Box 142 

North Conway, NH 03860 

blethenassoc@myfairpoint.net 

603-356-6512 (H) 

603-986-5616 (C) 

 

Fred Cook (Montpelier) 

1987/1988 

55 Cityside Drive #19 

Montpelier, VT 05602 

fncook@comcast.net 

802-223-2933 (H) 

802-236-8960 (C) 

 

Ron Cowan (Lebanon) 

1993/1994 

rotaryron@aol.com 

Currently in Mesa Arizona 

 

 

mailto:blethenassoc@myfairpoint.net
mailto:fncook@comcast.net
mailto:rotaryron@aol.com
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Dan Dilena (Northfield) 

1997/1998 

315 Bailey Rd. 

Northfield, VT 05663 

logledge@tds.net 

802-485-8123 (H) 

 

Lyse Emond (Sherbrooke) 

2005/2006 

237-264 Avenue du Parc 

Sherbrooke, QC JIN 3M6 

lyse.emond@sympatico.ca 

Toll Free – 866-885-3297 (H) 

819-620-2754 (C)  

 

Harley Jordan (Northfield) 

1990/1991 

218 Central Street, Apt. 2 

Northfield, VT 05663 

hjordan@trans-video.net 

802-485-8468 

 

Rene Laporte (Drummondville) 

2006/2007 

4710 Katy 

Drummondville, QC J2E 1T2 

rene@besnerlaporte.com  

819-474-7622 (H) 

450-475-9056 (C) 

mailto:logledge@tds.net
mailto:hjordan@trans-video.net
mailto:rene@besnerlaporte.com
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Alonzo Malouin (Drummondville) [PAST ROTARY 

INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR 1984-1986] 

1973/1974 

714 St-Omer 

Drummondville, QC J2C-3T2 

amalouin@cgocable.ca 

819-472-6827 (H) 
 

Andy Milligan (Wolfeboro) 

1996/1997 

PO Box 1171 

763 Beach Pond Road 

Wolfboro, NH 03894-1171 

handyandy@metrocast.net 

603-569-4330 (H) 

603-387-7479 (C)  
 

George D. Milne (Barre) 

1975/1976 

212 Cityside Drive, Unit 50 

Montpelier, VT 05602 

gdmilne@comcast.net 

802-223-4141 (H) 
 

John Morgan (Wolfeboro) 

2007/2008 

33 Abenaukee Drive 

Wolfeboro, NH 03894 

jmorgan62@metrocast.net 

603-569-2972 (H) 

mailto:gdmilne@comcast.net
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Ed Peterson (Central Vermont) 

1994/1995 

82 Vermont Rt. 12 

Middlesex, VT 05602 

Nipmuc02@aol.com 

802-229-2345 (H) 

 

Bob Porter (North Conway) 

1991/1992 

P.O. Box 519 

Intervale, NH 03845 

rporter@porteroffice.com 

603-356-2881 (H) 

 

Clinton Reichard (Colchester-Milton) 

2001/2002 

5770 Roosevelt Hwy. 

Colchester, VT 05446 

winchris65@comcast.net 

802-878-0014 (H) 

 

George Rice (Montpelier – Honorary Member) 

2002/2003 

16 Hall Road 

South Hero, VT 05486 

rice.rotary@gmail.com 

802-372-4689 (H) 

802-372-1008 (C) 

 

mailto:Nipmuc02@aol.com
mailto:winchris65@comcast.net
mailto:rice.rotary@gmail.com
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“T” Tall (Middlebury) 

2008/2009 

204 Clark Rd. Cornwall, VT 05753 

ahmic@shoreham.net 

802-462-2003 (H) 

 

Ron Tatro  

2003/2004 

1649 West Howell Road 

Mason, MI 48854 

rftatro@yahoo.com 

517-676-8570 (H) 

802-985-3781 (C) 

 

Nick Troisi (District 7040) 

1990/1991 

365 N. Main Street – Unit H3 

W. Lebanon, NH 03784 

603-653-5383 (H) 

603-667-1879 

nftroisi@gmail.com 

 

Bill Thompson (Colchester-Milton) 

2010/2011 

434 Galvin Hill Rd. 

Colchester, VT 05446 

wibbit@aol.com 

802 878-4739 (H) 

802 343-6586 (C) 

mailto:ahmic@shoreham.net
mailto:rftatro@yahoo.com
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CLUB PRESIDENTS 
 

Barre, VT 

Karen Lane 

6 Washington St. 

Barre, VT 05641 

karen@briggslane.net 

802-456-7456 (H)   

802-476-7550 (W) 

 

Boundary, VT & QC 

Joan Drinkwater 

21 Hatley Acres Road 

Canton-de-Hatley, QC J0B 2C0 

the.acres@sympatico.ca 

819-842-2640 (H)  

  

Bristol, NH 

Leslie Dion 

30  North Main Street 

Bristol, NH 03222 

bccfun@metrocast.net 

603-744-9068 (H)   

603-744-2713 (W) 

603-707-7315 (C)  
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Burlington, VT 

Dan Feeney 

283 South Prospect Street 

Burlington, VT 05401 

dan@northstarleasing.com 

802-660-2435 (H)   

802-862-6084 (W) 

 

Burlington Sunrise, VT 

Alison Davis 

1489 North Ave #2 

Burlington, VT 05408 

ajdavis@westaff.com 

802-899-1980 (W) 

 

Cambridge, VT 

Sherrill Pigeon 

849 Osgood Hill Road 

Westford, VT 05494 

sherrill@affiliatedassoc.com 

802-879-7586 (H)   

802-861-2900  (W) 

802-373-6087 (C)  
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Central Vermont (Berlin-East Montpelier),  VT 

Bob Spaulding 

114 Robinson Rd. 

East Montpelier, VT 05651 

Calais, VT 05648 

sales@vt-world.com 

802-477-3676 (H) 

  

Charlotte-Shelburne, VT 

Kristine Engstrom 

5657 Shelburne Rd 

Shelburne, VT 05482 

infullbloomvt@yahoo.com 

  

Colchester-Milton, VT 

Michael Swaidner 

614 Macrae Road 

Colchester, VT 05446 

colorpp@nehomes.com 

802-862-9037 (H)   

802-864-0670 (W) 

802-343-5453 (C) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:sales@vt-world.com
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Drummondville, QC 

David Audet 

217, Chemin du Golf 

Drummondville, QC J2C 1L1 

david_audet@hotmail.com 

819-818-1161 (H)   

819-472-1517 (W) 

819-818-1161 (C)  
 

Essex, VT 

Amy Jackman 

15 Lakeview Drive 

North Ferrrisburgh, VT 05473 

amymj@us.ibm.com 

802-453-4281 (H)   

802-769-1255 (W) 
 

Hanover, NH 

Ned Preble 

8 Montview Drive 

Hanover, NH 03755 

ned@kironconsulting.com 

603-643-8533 (H)   

978- 884-9722 (C) 
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Lancaster, NH 

David Fuller 

267 Main Street 

Lancaster, NH 03584 

rotary.dave@hotmail.com 

603-631-1138 (C) 
 

Lebanon, NH 

William Koppenheffer 

36 Stone Hill Road 

Lebanon, NH 03766 

wkoppenheffer@j-klaw.com 

603-448-6274 (H)   

603-448-3224 (W) 
 

Lebanon-Riverside, NH 

Bill Sahlman 

100 Alden Road 

Lebanon, NH 03766 

bsahlman@c21energyshield.com 

603-643-0127 Ext. 11 (W) 
 

Lincoln/North Woodstock, NH 

Myles Moran 

P.O. Box 333 

N. Woodstock, NH 03262 

myles@mooserealty.com 

603-745-2104 (W) 

603-398-6983 (C)  
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Littleton, NH 

Kim Butler 

1130 North Kirby Road 

Lyndonville, VT 05851 

kbutler@drm.com 

802-748-8324 or 603-448-2211 (W)   

802-839-9769 (C) 
 

Lyndonville, VT 

Joe LeClair 

PO Box 841 

Lyndonville, VT 05851 

joseph.leclair@edwardjones.com 

802-535-4420 (H)   

802-626-7224 (C) 

 

Middlebury, VT 

Ulie Holzinger 

577 Torrey Lane 

Bridport, VT 05734 

holzinu@hotmail.com 

802-758-2528 (H)   
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Montpelier, VT 

Ed Flanagan 

82 Westwood Dr. 

Montpelier, VT 05602 

Flanagan@pointfm.com 

802-229-2634 (H)   

802-223-2396 (W) 

 

Morrisville, VT 

Tim Sargent 

PO Box 199 

29 Bridge Street 

Morrisville, VT 05661 

tim@sargentlawvt.com 

802-888-2000 

  

Newport, VT 

Doug Spates 

PO Box 801 

Derby, VT  05829 

dspates@memrent.com 

802-766-2469 (H)   

802-334-8480 (W) 

802-673-7593 (C) 

 

 

 

 

mailto:tim@sargentlawvt.com
mailto:dspates@memrent.com
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North Conway, NH 

Peter Pelletier 

PO  Box 41 

59 Skyline Drive 

Intervale, NH 03845 

p_a_pelletier@ne.twcbc.com 

 603-356-9132 (H) 

603-356-8223 (W) 

603-387-7016 (C)  

 

Northfield, VT 

Nicole DiDomenico 

148 Highland Avenue 

Berlin, VT 05641 

ndidomen@norwich.edu 

802-485-2670 (W) 

802-279-2371 (C)    

 

Ossipee, NH (Provisional) 

Jayne Britton 

136 Liberty Lane 

Freedom, NH 03836 

britton1907@roadrunner.com 

603-539-4591 (H) 

603-520-8714 (C) 

 

 

 

mailto:p_a_pelletier@ne.twcbc.com
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Plymouth, NH 

Don Englebert 

447 Coxboro Road 

Holderness, NH 03245 

don@newenglandtimberframe.com 

603-630-2630 (H)   

 

Randolph, VT 

Linda Runnion 

2525 Ridge Road 

Brookfield, VT 05036 

LRunnion@vtc.vsc.edu 

802-276-3029 (H)   

802-728-1311 (W) 

802-777-5487 (C) 
 

Saint-Hyacinthe du Centenaire, QC 

Pierre Dumaine 

102-1906, des Cascades Ouest 

Saint-Hyacinthe, QC J2S 3J5 

pierre@pierredumaine.com 

450-252-4547 (H)   

450-771-7652 (W) 
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Sherbrooke, QC 

Pierre Bergeron 

4605, chemin St-Rock Nord 

Sherbrooke, QC J1R 0K7 

pierrebbergeron@gmail.com 

819 562-9853 (H) 
 

Sherbrooke Métro, QC 

Marc Beaudoin 

4050, rue Lesage, bureau 150 

Sherbrooke, QC J1L 0B6 

marc@planificationfinance.com 

819-566-6638 (H)  819-566-5470 (W) 

 

South Burlington, VT 

Stan Bradeen 

44 Laurel Hill Drive 

So Burlington, VT 05403 

smbradeen@stenford.com 

802-863-2740 (H)   

802-864-6422 (W) 

 

St. Albans, VT 

Megan Manahan 

42 North Main St. 

St. Alban, VT 05478 

meganmanahan@bcgm.net 

802-524-5211 (W) 
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St. Johnsbury, VT 

Tom Paul 

1382 Fellows Road 

Danville,VT 05828 

tpaul@trpaullaw.com 

802-748-1960 (W)  

 

Stowe, VT 

Michael Diender 

PO Box 835 

Stowe, VT 05672 

michael@sunandskiinn.com 

802-253-6018 (H)   

802-253-7159 (W) 

802-793-2267 (C) 

 

The Mad River Valley, VT 

Lorraine Keener 

41 Birch Tree Lane 

Fayston, VT 05673 

lkeener@wcvt.com 

802-496-5646 (H)   

802-279-4805 (C) 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:tpaul@trpaullaw.com
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Vergennes, VT 

Robert McNamara 

3120 Jersey Street 

Panton, VT 05491 

panton2@hotmail.com 

802-475-2408 (H)   

802-475-2408 (W) 

 

Waterbury, VT 
Eric Smith 

28 Randall Street 

Waterbury, VT 05676 

eric@enzes.com 

802-249-8419 (H)   

802-655-0880 (W) 

 

White Mountains (Berlin/Gorham, NH) 

Pam Eichler 

28 Spruce Street 

Gorham, NH03581 

pam_eichler@yahoo.com 

603-466-5700 (H)   

603-289-7496 (C) 
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Williston-Richmond, VT 

Bob  Drake 

310 Brennan Woods Dr. 

Williston, VT 05495 

bob.drake@ge.com 

802-878-6614 (H)   

802-859-6339 (W) 
 

 

Wolfeboro, NH 

Fred Stephens 

339 Forest Road 

Wolfeboro, NH 03894 

fhstms@metrocast.net 

603-569-2511 (H)   

603-651-8606 (C)  
 

Woodsville, NH/Wells River, VT 

Ian Clark 

PO Box 51 

West Newbury, VT 05085 

ian@ianclark.com 

802-429-2477 (H &W)   
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Rotary International Club and District 
Support Staff  

 
Susan Schmidt – susan.schmidt@rotary.org 
P: 847-866-3269 
 
Chris Brown – chris.brown@rotary.org 
P: 847-866-3271 
 
 
 

Rotary International Financial Accounts 
Receivable Representative: 

 
Laura Ovalle – laura.ovalle@rotary.org 
P: 847-866-3454 
 
 
 
 

Rotary International 
Mailing Address 

 
Rotary International 

1560 Sherman Avenue # Ll1 
Evanston, IL 60201 

mailto:susan.schmidt@rotary.org
mailto:chris.brown@rotary.org
mailto:laura.ovalle@rotary.org

